PTO-1595 (Rev 12/95) Attorney Docket No. 8719-2029

02-23-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

EET

2.3.99	0971508
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	idemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Douglas A. Biesecker Charles G. Speicher Lee E. Stephens Gary R. Thomas	Name: Universal Instruments Corporation (a corporation of Delaware)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: P. O. Box 825 Binghamton, New York 13902-0825
3. Nature of conveyance:	Dingilanton, Non Polit 15702 5025
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: January 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/243848 Additional n	B. Patent No.(s) Bumbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Marc J. Pensabene	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 666 Fifth Avenue	
New York, New York 10103-0001	All or any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Deposit Account No. 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
716/1999 STHORNTO 00000003 09243848 p	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0P	WHO LOSE THE SERVE
9. Statement and Signature.	Λ /
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. Marc J. Pensabene	wation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 2/3/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

3NY1:518428.1 2028 MP3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over unto:

UNIVERSAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

having the address:

P. O. Box 825 Binghamton, New York 13902-0825

(a corporation of Delaware)

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent (which term shall include hereinafter, where the context so admits, all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon and all applications the priority of which is claimed therein) and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

DRIVE AND ACTUATION MECHANISM FOR A COMPONENT INSERTION MACHINE

Attorney Docket No. 8719-2028 Universal Case No. 163

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

- 1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

DOCSNY1:518425.1 8719-2028 MP3

> PATENT REEL: 9769 FRAME: 0482

- 4. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United Sates patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date

Date

Douglas A. Biesecker

Charles G. Speigher

1/28/99

Date

Lee E. Stephens

Date

Gary R. Thomas

This assignment should preferably be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Julia Fagan 1-28-99

> 1-28-99 Date

RECORDED: 02/03/1999

Julia Jagan

Ludy Hunt

Page 2 of 2

•